

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20281/2009

STATE OF MANIPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAISHRAM AMUSANA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission, PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. FACTS AND GROUND(S))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20284 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20285 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20286 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20287-20288 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 10/03/2010                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await service of notice on Respondent No.23 in  
SLP(C) No. 20281/2009. Service is complete in all other

....2/-

ITEM NO. 75                      -    2    -

matters. Respondents, who have appeared, may file their  
counter affidavits, if any, within four weeks, as a  
last chance.

List the matters on 12.04.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar