

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20281/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/11/2008
in WA No. 101/2005 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati At Imphal)

STATE OF MANIPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAISHRAM AMUSANA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20284/2009

SLP(C) No. 20285/2009

SLP(C) No. 20286/2009

SLP(C) No. 20287-88/2009

Date : 11/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit M. Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya ,Adv.
Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Post the matter on 9th September, 2014 for final

disposal.

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.07.14

17:48:34 IST

Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER