

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 20281/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
13/11/2008 in WA No. 101/2005 passed by the High Court Of
Gauhati At Imphal)

STATE OF MANIPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAISHRAM AMUSANA SINGH & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20284/2009
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20285/2009
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20286/2009
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20287-20288/2009
(With Office Report)Date : 23/09/2014 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Lenin Hijam, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. KH. Samarjit, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

Charanjeet Kaur

Date: 2014.09.25

14:37:45 IST

Reason:

Mr. Preetam Jha, Adv.

2

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar